
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD 

C-SECTOR, ITANAGAR 

 

NO. APSSB-178/2021       Dated Itanagar the 19th June 2021 

ADDENDUM 

 In continuation to our Advertisement No. 10/2021 dated 10-05-2021 and 

Corrigendum dated 18-05-2021, this is to inform that consequent upon receiving of 

requisition letters from DC Of\fice Lower Dibang Valley, DC Office, Shi Yomi and DC 

Office, Tirap the following additional vacancies for LDC have been included  

Post 
Name of 
Office/Department 

District 
Vacancies 

APST UR Total PwD 

LDC 

DC Lower Dibang 
Valley 

Lower 
Dibang 
Valley 

1 0 1 0 

DC Shi Yomi Shi Yomi 8 2 10 1 

DC Tirap Tirap 3 0 3 0 

 

 Consequently, the updated vacancies for LDC against DC Office Lower Dibang 

Valley, Shi Yomi and Tirap are as under: 

Post 
Name of 
Office/Department 

District 
Vacancies 

APST UR Total PwD 

LDC 

DC Lower Dibang 
Valley 

Lower 
Dibang 
Valley 

2 0 2 0 

DC Shi Yomi Shi Yomi 8 2 10 

1 
(Blindess 
and Low 
Vision) 

DC Tirap Tirap 4 1 5 

1 
(Blindess 
and Low 
Vision) 

 

 Applicants desirous of changing their preference of post in their application 

forms may log in with their credentials and edit till last date of submission. If 

applicants do not indicate their preference against a particular post, they shall not 

be considered for that particular post. 

            

             Sd/- 

                Santosh Kumar Rai, IAS 

           Secretary cum CoE (APSSB) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NO. APSSB-178/2021       Dated Itanagar the 19th June 2021 

Copy to: 

1. The Chairman, APSSB for information please. 

2. The Members, APSSB for information please. 

3. The Secretary, APSSB for information please. 

4. Office copy. 

 

 

 

             Bittu Kri, APCS 

      OSD to APSSB 


